Includes all Selkirk
Model VP Pellet Pipe™
and Direct-Temp® components
needed to complete a system
CATALOG
Direct-Temp® for pellet and corn stoves
is the revolutionary, high-performance and
complete system for venting any wood pellet

Decorative Cone Cap 4DT-DCC 1604803
Description Part No. Sku No.
Combustion Air Kit 4DT-CAK 1604614
Description Part No. Sku No.
Outlet Screen 4DT-VPOS 1604790
Description Part No. Sku No.
Spark Screen 4DT-VPSS 1604791
Direct-Temp® for Pellet and Corn Stoves — Components
5 7/8"
KIT INCLUDES:
• One 3" Pipe Connector, 3VP-PC
• One 3" to 4" Increaser, 3VP-I4
• One 4" Tee with Cap, 4VP-TS
• One Pellet Stove Adapter, 4DT-VPSAL
• One Wall Thimble, 4DT-WT
• One 90º Elbow, 4DT-EL90SB
• One Pellet Stove Termination Adapter,
4DT-VPTA
• One Decorative Cone Cap, 4DT-DCC
• 3 feet of 3" Aluminum Flex Pipe

7
DIM A DIM B
10" 5"
DIM A DIM B
8" 4-1/4"
VACUUM CLEANOUT CAP
Description Part No. Sku No.
4" Vacuum Cleanout Cap 4VP-VCC 244185
A
ADJUSTABLE LENGTH AND TELESCOPIC LENGTH
DIRECT TEMP® PIPE LENGTH
A
Description Part No. Sku No.
Adjustable Length 4-10"  4 x 6-5/8" 4DT-AJ12 1604082
Adjustable Length 4-10"  4 x 6-5/8" Black 4DT-AJ12B 1604082B
Telescopic Adj. Length 14-22"  4 x 6-5/8" 4DT-AJ14 1604084
Telescopic Adj. Length 14-22"  4 x 6-5/8" Black 4DT-AJ14B 1604084B
NOTE:  Adjustable length slides onto standard pipe section for adjustment from 4” to 10”.
B
A
B
A
NOTE:  45° fixed elbow rotates at the joint connection to properly align installation.
NOTE:  90° fixed elbow rotates at the joint connection to properly align installation.
SIZE DIM A DIM B
4 x 6-5/8" 4.30" 4.30"
SIZE DIM A DIM B
4 x 6-5/8" 6.50" 6.50"
90° ELBOW
45° ELBOW
(A) Sku No. Net Installed
Description Part No. Lengths Galvanized Black Lengths
DT - 6" Pipe 4DT-06 6" 1604006 1604006B 4 3/8"
DT - 9" Pipe 4DT-09 9" 1604009 1604009B 7 3/8"
DT - 12" Pipe 4DT-12 12" 1604012 1604012B 10 3/8"
DT - 18" Pipe 4DT-18 18" 1604018 1604018B 16 3/8"
DT - 24" Pipe 4DT-24 24" 1604024 1604024B 22 3/8"
DT - 36" Pipe 4DT-36 36" 1604036 1604036B 34 3/8"
DT - 48" Pipe 4DT-48 48" 1604048 1604048B 46 3/8"
for PELLET and CORN STOVES
VENT COMPONENTS
Description Part No. Sku No.
Elbow 4 x 6-5/8" 45° 4DT-EL45 1604215
Elbow 4 x 6-5/8" 45° Black    4DT-EL45B 1604215B
Description Part No. Sku No.
Elbow 4 x 6-5/8" 90° 4DT-EL90S 1604230S
Elbow 4 x 6-5/8" 90° Black 4DT-EL90SB 1604230SB
SIZE DIM A DIM A-Telescopic
4 x 6-5/8" 12.0" 14.0"
8 NOTE:  Touch-up paint  –  Forrest Stove Brite Satin Black – 1A54H206

4 x 6-5/8" 19.125" 16.0" 4.0"
SIZE DIM A DIM B DIM C
4 x 6-5/8" 19.125" 16.0" 4.0"
WALL SUPPORT BAND
SIZE DIM A DIM B
4 x 6-5/8" 6.625" 1.0"
Description Part No. Sku No.
Wall Support/Band 4 x 6-5/8" 4DTWS/B 1604430
Description Part No. Sku No.
Offset Support 4 x 6-5/8" 4DT-OS 1604435
Description Part No. Sku No.
Storm Collar  4 x 6-5/8" 4DT-SC 1604810
Description Part No. Sku No.
0/12 - 6/12  4 x 6-5/8" 4DT-AF6 1604825
Description Part No. Sku No.
6/12 - 12/12  4 x 6-5/8" 4DT-AF12 1604830
Direct-Temp® for Pellet and Corn Stoves — Vent Components
11
CO-LINEAR – Parts and adapters for fireplace inserts
4DT-CTB